
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/950924
  Dated: 02-01-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 16-01-2021 14:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 16-01-2021 14:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Human Resource Development

Department Name Department Of School Education And Literacy

Organisation Name Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (kvs)

Office Name Kendriya Vidyalaya Gangrani Kushinagar

Item Category Manpower Outsourcing Services - Minimum wage - Unskilled;
Others; Sweeper

Contract Period  12 Month(s)

Project Experience Required  No

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Bid to RA enabled  No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 2 Days

Estimated Bid Value  159120

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

 Bid splitting not applied.

  

Additional Required Data/Document(s)

The Bidder should have executed at least X No. projects with contract value not less than yy for each
contract of providing manpower services to Central/ State Government Departments/ Public Sector
Undertakings/ Autonomous Bodies in last N financial years:The Bidder Should Have Executed At Least 3 No.
Projects With Contract Value Not Less Than 1.5 lakh For Each Contract Of Providing Manpower Services To schools

                               1 / 3



 

The Bidder should have executed at least X No. projects with supply of xx..no. of manpower in each
contract of providing manpower services to Central/ State Government Departments/ Public Sector
Undertakings/ Autonomous Bodies in last N financial years:5 PROJECT , 20 MANPOWER

Geographic Presence: Office registration certificate:ANY WHERE IN INDIA

Scope of work & Job description:1609575868.pdf

Please upload the list of resources alongwith quantity of each type of resource to be continued by the
successful bidder/Service Provider under the new contract as per the Terms and Conditions of new
contract concluded on the basis of this bid alongwith approval of Competent Authority.:1609570479.pdf

Manpower Outsourcing Services - Minimum Wage - Unskilled; Others; Sweeper ( 1 )
Technical Specifications

Specification Values

Core

Skill Category   Unskilled

Type of Function   Others

List of Profiles   Sweeper

Educational Qualification   Not Required

Specialization   Not Required

Post Graduation   Not Required

Specialization for PG   Not Applicable

Experience   0 to 3 Years

Addon(s)

 Additional Details

Title for Non Mandatory Compliance 3 0

Designation SWEEPER

Title for Non Mandatory Compliance 1 0

Title for Non Mandatory Compliance 2 0

Additional Specification Documents

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Number of
Resources to be
hired of above
mentioned
technical
specification

Additional Requirement

1 Rohit Kumar 274304,Kendriya Vidyalaya
Gangrani Kushinagar , Opposite
Railway Station C/O Udit Narayan
Inter college campus, Padrauna
,P.O. Padrauna

1 ELDI (Percentage of
Minimum daily
wage) : 0
ESI (Percentage of
Minimum daily
wage) : 3.25
Provident Fund
(Percentage of

                               2 / 3

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2051623/1609575868.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2051623/1609570479.pdf


 

Minimum daily
wage) : 13
Bonus (Percentage
of Minimum daily
wage) : 0
Non Mandatory
Compliance 1 (in
Rupees) : 0
Non Mandatory
Compliance 2 (in
Rupees) : 0
Non Mandatory
Compliance 3 (in
Rupees) : 0
Minimum daily wage
in Rupees : 427
Number of working
days in a month : 25
Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (in
months) : 12

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.PAYMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES: Service Provider is required to pay Salaries / wages of contracted staff

deployed at buyer location first i.e. on their own and then claim payment from Buyer alongwith all statutory
documents like, PF, ESIC etc. as well as the bank statement of payment done to staff.

2.Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy available
to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller, if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated
Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period and/or to
replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the Purchase
Order on the Seller.

3.NET WORTH: Net Worth of the OEM should be positive as per the last audited financial statement.
4.Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the Bid

document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.
5.For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof for

meeting the experience criteria:
a. Purchase Order copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that supplies against the
invoices have been executed.
b. Execution certificate by client with order value.
c. Any other document in support of order execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.

6.Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any responsibility in
this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates (whichever is lower), subject to
the maximum of quoted GST %.

  This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions, conditons stipulated in Bid and Service Level Agreement
specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition specified in General Terms and

Conditions is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in
the General Terms and Conditions. 

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/4209156934129
http://www.tcpdf.org







































